Chairperson, Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources

RESOLUTION     AUTHORIZING    THE     PROCUREMEI`IT     OF    MULTI-PURPOSE
VEHICLE   AS   CONTAINED   IN   THE   SUPPLEMENTAL   ANNUAL   INVESTMEI`IT
PROGRAM OF THE LOCAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT OFFICE
IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
(Php 1,500,000. 00)

WHEREAS,   endorsed   to   the   Sangguniang   Bayan   is   Supplemental   Annual
Investment Program for CY 2019 containing therein the proposed procurement of multi-
purpose service vehicle for monitoring purposes  of the Municipal  Agriculture Office  to

[...]

recommendation   of   the   Committee   on   Agriculture   and   Natural   Resources,   hereby
AUTHORIZES the procurement of multi-purpose vehicle as contained in the Supplemental
Annual Investment Program of the Local Disaster Risk Reduction Management Office in
the total amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 1,500,000.00)

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the LGU of Moncada shall shoulder other expenses as
augmentation for the purchase, operation and maintenance of the said service vehicle;

RESOLVED  FINALLY,  that copies  of this  Resolution be  furnished the  Honorable
Mayor Estelita M.